

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1128/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in CRLM No. 58932/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT SINGH DALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash C. Jindal,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Punjab prays for one week's time to inform us about the stage of the trial and also as to how much time it would take to complete the trial. Put up on Monday, 5th May, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER