

Z

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1128/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in CRLM No. 58932/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT SINGH DALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State that the petitioner has been absconding and proceedings have been initiated for declaring him a proclaimed offender. In this view of the matter, this special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT) (USHA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER